

**MARION COUNTY BOARD OF EDUCATION  
MARION COUNTY, WEST VIRGINIA  
NORTH MARION HIGH SCHOOL FOOTBALL FIELD SANITARY SEWER COLLECTION SYSTEM IMPROVEMENTS  
BID TABULATION  
TUESDAY, MARCH 19, 2019 AT 2:00 PM  
Thrasher Project #101-020-1637**

Item	Qty.	Unit	Description	Michel, Inc. Bridgeport, WV WV #001828		Green River Group, LLC Morgantown, WV WV #02407		S.W. Group, LLC Grafton, WV WV #052123	
				UNIT PRICE	TOTAL COST	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL COST	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL COST
<b>BASE BID</b>									
1	1	LS	Mobilization/Demobilization	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 4,000.00
2	1	LS	Erosion and Sediment Control	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 3,000.00
3	30	LF	8" PVC SDR-35 Gravity Sewer Pipe	\$ 180.00	\$ 5,400.00	\$ 117.00	\$ 3,510.00	\$ 65.00	\$ 1,950.00
4	1,550	LF	1 1/2" HDPE DR9 Force Main Pipe	\$ 10.00	\$ 15,500.00	\$ 31.00	\$ 48,050.00	\$ 42.00	\$ 65,100.00
5	2	EA	Sanitary Sewer Manhole, Base, Cone Top, Regular Water Tight Casting, 60" Diameter (0'-6')	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 12,000.00	\$ 7,000.00	\$ 14,000.00
6	6	VF	60" Diameter Sanitary Sewer Manhole Riser Pipe	\$ 600.00	\$ 3,600.00	\$ 450.00	\$ 2,700.00	\$ 45.00	\$ 270.00
7	3	EA	Inside Manhole Drop Connection (2'-6')	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 900.00	\$ 2,700.00	\$ 560.00	\$ 1,680.00
8	1	EA	E-One Duplex Grinder Pump Station #1 (Visitor Side) – Install Duplex Grinder Pump Station with Fiberglass Basin and Water tight lid, 1 HP, Extreme "W" Series Grinder Pumps, 1,725 RPM Capaciter Start, 240 Volt, Single Phase, Inlet Grommet for 8" PVC SDR-35 Pipe, Discharge of 1.5" NPTF THD, Fiberglass Basin Capacity of 400 Gallons, Pump Rate to 150 TDH, Control Panel, Control Mounting Structure, Controls with Visual Alarm Light, All Piping, Fittings, Bedding, Anti-float Ballast Ring, All electrical wiring, Conduit, Breakers, Testing and Complete in place.	\$ 32,000.00	\$ 32,000.00	\$ 32,000.00	\$ 32,000.00	\$ 30,000.00	\$ 30,000.00
9	1	EA	E-One Duplex Grinder Pump Station #2 (Home Side) – Install Duplex Grinder Pump Station with Fiberglass Basin and Water tight lid, 1 HP, Extreme "W" Series Grinder Pumps, 1,725 RPM Capaciter Start, 240 Volt, Single Phase, Inlet Grommet for 8" PVC SDR-35 Pipe, Discharge of 1.5" NPTF THD, Fiberglass Basin Capacity of 400 Gallons, Pump Rate to 150 TDH, Control Panel, Control Mounting Structure, Controls with Visual Alarm Light, All Piping, Fittings, Bedding, Anti-float Ballast Ring, All electrical wiring, Conduit, Breakers, Testing and Complete in place.	\$ 34,000.00	\$ 34,000.00	\$ 33,000.00	\$ 33,000.00	\$ 34,000.00	\$ 34,000.00
10	2	EA	1 1/2" Force Main Cleanouts	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 3,200.00	\$ 6,400.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 2,400.00
11	1	EA	Tie-Into Existing Manhole	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 2,700.00	\$ 2,700.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 3,000.00
12	40	LF	HMA Road Repair	\$ 100.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 110.00	\$ 4,400.00	\$ 224.00	\$ 8,960.00
13	10	LF	HMA Sidewalk Repair	\$ 100.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 110.00	\$ 1,100.00	\$ 59.00	\$ 590.00
14	10	LF	Rock Ditch Repair	\$ 25.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 105.00	\$ 1,050.00	\$ 46.00	\$ 460.00
15	30	LF	Gravel Road Repair	\$ 80.00	\$ 2,400.00	\$ 60.00	\$ 1,800.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 3,000.00
16	60	LF	4" Steel Casing (Open cut), w/Casing Spacers	\$ 120.00	\$ 7,200.00	\$ 56.00	\$ 3,360.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 12,000.00
17	5	LF	Concrete Sidewalk Repair	\$ 400.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 520.00	\$ 2,600.00	\$ 87.00	\$ 435.00
18	1,600	LF	Reclamation of Disturbed Area	\$ 3.50	\$ 5,600.00	\$ 6.00	\$ 9,600.00	\$ 4.00	\$ 6,400.00
<b>TOTAL BASE BID</b>				\$	<b>156,950.00</b>	\$	<b>177,970.00</b>	\$	<b>191,245.00</b>

**THRASHER**  
600 White Oaks Blvd.  
P.O. Box 940  
Bridgeport, WV 26330  
(304) 624-4108  
Fax: 624-7831  
[thrasher@thethrashergroup.com](mailto:thrasher@thethrashergroup.com)  
[www.thethrashergroup.com](http://www.thethrashergroup.com)

